BOYS

16:22.25
16:30.03
16:33.83
16:42.41
16:43.71
16:47.09
16:49.84
16:51.23
16:52.83
16:59.18

BOYS

16:22.25
16:30.03
16:42.41
16:47.09
16:52.83
17:01.24
17:14.62
17:22.29
17:28.00
17:35.15

2005 DeKalb County Cross Country Results

Week 7—10/5/05 at Shamrock

10 BEST TIMES AT SHAMROCK COURSE IN 2005

Michael Alemayehu, SR, Stone Mountain, 9/13
Phillip Burks, SR, SW DeKalb, 9/13

Phillip Burks, SR, SW DeKalb, 10/5

Said Ahmed, SR, Clarkston, 10/5

Michael Alemayehu, SR, Stone Mountain, 8/23
Terrence Dixon, SR, SW DeKalb, 10/5
Michael Alemayehu, SR, Stone Mountain, 9/20
Terrence Dixon, SR, SW DeKalb, 9/13

Said Ahmed, SR, Clarkston, 9/20

Michael Alemayehu, SR, Stone Mountain, 10/5

19:46.60
19:55.64
20:01.36
20:07.59
20:29.05
20:29.67

Emily Reese, SO, Chamblee, 8/30
Brittney Robbins, SR, SW DeKalb, 10/5
Anne Boring, FR, Druid Hills, 10/5
Janel Blancett, SR, Lakeside, 10/5
Raqual Daly, SO, SW DeKalb, 10/5
Janel Blancett, SR, Lakeside, 9/13
Anne Boring, FR, Druid Hills, 9/6

Janel Blancett, SR, Lakeside, 9/20
Anne Boring, FR, Druid Hills, 9/20
Allie Brown, FR, Druid Hills, 10/5

TOP 10 PERFORMERS AT SHAMROCK COURSE IN 2005

Michael Alemayehu, SR, Stone Mountain, 9/13
Phillip Burks, SR, SW DeKalb, 9/13

Said Ahmed, SR, Clarkston, 10/5

Terrence Dixon, SR, SW DeKalb, 10/5

Said Ahmed, SR, Clarkston, 9/20

Assa Mudung, SR, Stone Mountain, 8/23

Alex Caskey, JR, Dunwoody, 10/5

Ibsa Adam, FR, Clarkston, 9/13

Daniel Kual, SR, Clarkston, 8/30

Joe Okai, JR, Stone Mountain, 10/5

GIRLS
19:14.00
19:28.98
19:39.80
19:43.64
19:46.60
20:29.67
20:54:00
21:00.08
21:17.91
21:21.38

Emily Reese, SO, Chamblee, 8/30
Brittney Robbins, SR, SW DeKalb, 10/5
Anne Boring, FR, Druid Hills, 10/5

Janel Blancett, SR, Lakeside, 10/5
Raqual Daly, SO, SW DeKalb, 10/5
Allie Brown, FR, Druid Hills, 10/5
Sabrina Jeppson, JR, Lakeside, 10/5
Brigit Kimbrough, SO, SW DeKalb, 10/5
Nicole Thurmond, JR, Lakeside, 10/5
Rosangel Rodriquez, SO, Chamblee, 10/5

10/5/05—2005 DEKALB CO. CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS AT SHAMROCK
BOYS TEAM TOTALS

1.Lakeside 60, 2. Stone Mountain 67, 3. Dunwoody 81, 4. SW DeKalb 107, 5. Chamblee 114, 6. Lithonia 191,
7. Druid Hills 230, 8. Clarkston 231, 9. Cross Keys 263, 10. Redan 284, 11. Stephenson 288, 12. Tucker 378.

GIRLSTEAM TOTALS

1. Lakeside 41, 2. SW DeKalb 44, 3. Chamblee 77, 4. Druid Hills 92, 5. Dunwoody 137, 6. Stephenson 146,
7.Redan 207, 8. Lithonia 212



BOYS CROSS COUNTRY STATS
2005 DEKALB COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS AT SHAMROCK

Week 7 — 10/5/05

TIME NAME GRADE SCHOOL NO
16:33.83 Phillip Burks SR SW DeKalb 1
16:42.41 Said Ahmed SR Clarkston 1
16:47.09 Terrence Dixon SR SW DeKalb 9
16:59.18 Michael Alemayehu SR Stone Mountain 102
17:14.62 Alex Caskey JR Dunwoody 7
17:35.15 Joe Okai JR Stone Mountain 103
17:46.91 Ty Alexander SR Dunwoody 3
17:52.77 Alex Kellerhals SO Chamblee 44
17:53.98 Ibsa Adam FR Clarkston 3
17:54.51 Alex Perwich SR Lakeside 5
18:15.36 Max Randolph JR Lakeside 6
18:16.09 Matt Bigger SR Lakeside 3
18:24.04 Joseph Stowe SO Lakeside 10
18:26.60 Taylor Hurst JR Lakeside 2
18:30.47 Shamsoun Dikori JR Stone Mountain 105
18:37.86 Timothy Noel SR Stone Mountain 104
18:43.32 Miguel Ruiz SR Chamblee 56
18:45.34 Andy Grivas SR Druid Hills 1
18:47.55 Evan Spruill JR M.L. King 12
18:49.67 Alex Mayorga SO Cross Keys 3
18:51.43 Hayden Aaron JR Dunwoody 1
18:51.98 DaQuan Jackson SR Cedar Grove 3
18:56.27 John Otwell JR Dunwoody 28
18:57.57 Demetrious Smedley SO SW DeKalb 12
18:58.12 Andrew Crittendon JR Dunwoody 12
18:58.66 Andre Thomas JR Stone Mountain 106
18:59.51 Thomas Joyce JR Chamblee 40
19:01.37 Bryan Williams SO Lithonia 15
19:02.23 Jeff Creviston SR Lakeside 11
19:03.62 Robel Kebede JR Chamblee 100
19:11.73 Dane Teszler JR Lakeside 12
19:24.52  Julian McAdams JR Chamblee 36
19:27.74 Michael Dampier JR Stephenson 4
19:28.19 Robert Powell SO Chamblee 63
19:31.86 Andrew Jones JR Chamblee 46
19:38.72 Jordy Ussery SR Lithonia 11
19:43.02 Le’Darren Hall SO Lithonia 8
19:49.15 David Comer SO SW DeKalb 2
19:50.88 Asfaw Araga SR Stone Mountain 120
19:51.80 Paul Ramsey JR Druid Hills 2
19:56.07 Reginald Leach JR SW DeKalb 11
19:56.67 Pat Dixon SO Dunwoody 13
19:59.37 Kelly Smith SR Lithonia 13
20:01.59 Creighton Young SR Stephenson 15
20:06.35 Ben Barrett JR Dunwoody 5

20:06.61 Jonathan Hughes SO Druid Hills 28



20:07.11
20:08.82
20:10.22
20:16.46
20:32.00
20:35.46
20:39.88
20:56.16
21:05.92
21:07.32
21:14.33
21:14.79
21:40.25
21:41.75
21:42.27
21:43.40
21:43.99
21:45.81
21:50.75
21:57.23
22:13.33
22:20.62
22:46.97
23:00.50
23:02.18
23:06.04
23:06.58
23:09.72
23:17.14
23:37.88
23:41.38
24:01.16
24:06.87
24:34.33
24:55.08
24:56.65
25:01.80
26:34.85
27:16.23
27:16.43

Rani Alkoptan
Jeremy Skinner
Timothy Head
Jonathan Oliver
Will Gardner
Antoine Sinclair
Whit Bolado
Marlon Campbell
Julian Shabazz
Derrick Gardner
James Bolden
Ahmed Mohamed
Pearrom Tep
Khai Ha

Walter Randolph
John Smith
Daniel Lewis
Caleb Burke
Carlton Whitney
Said Mohammed
Malachi Lavergne
Jamal Pierce
Devin Davis
Clydell Johnson
Chris Tyler
Geoffrey Carlysle
Marc Landry

lan Carlysle
Aaron LaGarde (DQ)
Xavier Clark
Kasimir Hammacher
Kalfani Lawson
Dave Chu

Ryan Singleton
Charles Lawton
Malcolm Parker
Jonathan Abrams
Kaleab Cherenet
Allen Suh

Phillip Brooke

JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SR
FR
FR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
FR

Clarkston
Lithonia
Redan
Lithonia
SW DeKalb
Lithonia
Druid Hills
Redan
M.L. King
Redan
Cedar Grove
Cross Keys
Cross Keys
Cross Keys
Stephenson
Redan
Redan
Redan
Redan
Cross Keys
Tucker
M.L King
Stephenson
M.L. King
Druid Hills
Tucker
Druid Hills
Tucker
Redan
Stephenson
Avondale
Cedar Grove
Cross Keys
Avondale
Stephenson
Tucker
Clarkston
Clarkston
Tucker
Tucker

143
131
134
135

**__Three runners did not report in for their times, 69 (22.30.65), 70 (22.46.53), 82 (24:06.87).



GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY STATS
2005 DEKALB COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS AT SHAMROCK

Week 7 — 10/5/05

TIME NAME GRADE SCHOOL NO
19:28.98 Brittney Robbins SR SW DeKalb 51
19:39.80 Anne Boring FR Druid Hills 18
19:43.64 Janel Blancett SR Lakeside 51
19:46.60 Raqual Daly SO SW DeKalb 55
20:29.67 Allie Brown FR Druid Hills 19
20:54.00 Sabrina Jeppson JR Lakeside 55
21:00.08 Brigit Kimbrough SO SW DeKalb 54
21:17.91 Nicole Thurmond JR Lakeside 59
21:21.38 Rosangel Rodriquez SO Chamblee 92
21:44.68 Morgan Chislett JR Lakeside 52
21:48.17 Aparna Ravi SR Chamblee 47
21:49.93 Allison Barger JR Dunwoody 51
21:51.08 Amber Crews FR SW DeKalb 58
21:52.42 Moira Couch SR Lakeside 53
22:12.19 Kathryn Cox SO Chamblee 94
22:21.62 Vienn Kim JR Lakeside 56
22:26.58 Vivian McCollum SR Stephenson 83
22:32.27 Becca Book JR Chamblee 43
22:34.47 Deonna Bailey SO SW DeKalb 56
22:41.68 Aniesha Bowie JR Lithonia 50
22:46.01 Shelly Kenith SO Dunwoody 60
22:50.59 Jheannelle Brown SR SW DeKalb 53
22:54.27 Aiva Leff JR Druid Hills 4
23:03.52 Javan Gill JR Stephenson 79
23:04.51 Monica Roberts SO Druid Hills 17
23:05.97 Janelle Williams SR Chamblee 33
23:32.21 Laura Smith SR Dunwoody 70
23:37.77 Emily Jennings SR Lakeside 54
23:37.77 Porsche Holden JR Redan 123
23:39.33 Jacqui Brown JR SW DeKalb 52
24:06.05 Shaterica Walters JR Chamblee 35
24:46.46 Kenisha Ladler FR Stephenson 52
24:51.07 Chenese Knox FR Stephenson 51
24:56.34 Rachael Walsh SR Druid Hills 1
24:56.34 Annette Alarcon JR Dunwoody 50
25:09.75 Alexis Ware SR Stephenson 85
25:33.61 Kennisha Holden FR Redan 116
25:37.22 Cathlyn Lewis FR Druid Hills

25:37.22 Decoshia Boswell FR Redan 110
25:47.41 Beth Tomaszewski SO Dunwoody 72
25:50.41 Amy Depelteau JR Druid Hills 11
25:57.47 Jillian Thomas FR Stephenson 58
25:57.96 Brittney Murray JR Lithonia 51
26:01.50 Talia Corona SR Cross Keys 51
26:23.13 Mayra Garcia FR Cross Keys 54

26:39.33 Ericka Richardson JR Redan 113



26:39.79
26:59.97
27:02.58
27:28.34
27:44.90
27:47.76
27:52.32
28:26.43
28:36.15
29:36.15
30:08.30

Keshia Bass
Jocelyn Varnandoe
Chernard Gardner
Te’Arra Hardy
Kenetta Cook
Akilah Berry
Diana Bui
Elizabeth Davenport
Tarrena Stephens
Stephanie Rudolph
Caroline Colden

SR
JR
SO
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR

Lithonia
Lithonia
Avondale
Lithonia
Avondale
Redan
Cross Keys
Lithonia
Avondale
Stephenson
Dunwoody

58
55
53
57
50
111
52
61
51
76
55



